Liabilities [AASB 132]

Jun 2012 1 Jan 2014

2012 - 5

Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards
arising from Annual Improvements 2009–2011
Cycle [AASB 1, AASB 101, AASB 116, AASB 132 &
AASB 134 and Interpretation 2]

Jun 2012 1 Jan 2013

2012 - 6
Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards
– Mandatory Effective Date of AASB9 and
Transition Disclosures

Sep 2012 1 Jan 2015

2012 - 9
Amendments AASB 1048 arising from the
withdrawal of Australian Interpretation 1039

Dec 2012 1 Jan 2013

Dicker Data Limited |Annual Report 2013 | 34

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES

In the previous year early settlement discounts were incorrectly disclosed as revenue when they should
have been treated as a reduction in cost of sales in accordance with AASB102.  There is no impact to the net
profit reported but comparatives have been restated to reflect this correctly.  Extracts for the restatement
of the comparatives is disclosed below.

Extract of Statement of Comprehensive Income 2012

2012

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

$'000 $'000 $'000

   REVENUE AND OTHER INCOME

   Sales revenue 455,036 - 455,036
   Other revenue:

   Interest received 5 - 5
   Discounts received 746 (746) -
   Recoveries 592 - 592
   Other revenue 269 - 269

   Total Revenue 456,648 (746) 455,902

   EXPENSES

   Changes in inventory 1,223 - 1,223
   Consumables used (423,892) 746 (423,146)

   Cost of Sales (422,669) 746 (421,923)

Note 2013

2012

  $'000   $'000

3.  REVENUE AND OTHER INCOME

Sales revenue:

Sale of goods

451,219

455,036

Other revenue:

Interest received

4

5

Discounts received 2 -

-

Recoveries

107

592

Other revenue

252

269

Total Revenue

451,582

455,902

4.  EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR

 Cost of sales 2 413,844  421,923

Finance costs

3,455

3,149

 Superannuation expense  1,200  1,015

 Other Expenses:

 Insurance  1,147  1,174